

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 505 Ramapo Valley Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-1680 Phone (201) 684-7609; Fax (201) 684-7960 Ramapo.edu/board bwillia1@ramapo.edu

Board of Trustees

February 26, 2021 Special Meeting Recap

The Ramapo College Board of Trustees met on February 26, 2021 via WebEx.

The Board of Trustees authorized an executive session to discuss personnel, contract negotiations, and attorney-client privileged matters associated with the College's 2021 Presidential Search.

No formal action was taken at the meeting.

Information regarding the Board of Trustees is available at ramapo.edu/board or by contacting Brittany A. Williams- Goldstein, Chief of Staff and Board Liaison, at (201)684-7609 or bwillia1@ramapo.edu.

Previous meeting recaps are available at https://www.ramapo.edu/board/bylaws/.

The next special meeting of the Board of Trustees is scheduled for March 5, 2021.

The next regular meeting of the Board of Trustees is scheduled for April 26, 2021.